Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ISH SENE CET.	
102823650	HEET
TAPEMAKKS	ONI V
· I/WDEMWLV?	OIL

Pa pe . 8

INADEMARKS UNLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: WALGREEN Co. Internal Address: RRD - Ms# 2252 Street Address: 200 Wilmot Rd. City: Deerfield, State: LL Country: USA Zip: 60015	
Execution Date(s) 07 15 2004	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship <u>IIII noi5</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,837,417		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT R. DELANEY, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Walgreen Co.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 200 WILMOT RD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: DEERFIELD	8. Payment Information:	
State: 14 Zip: 60015 Phone Number: (847) 914 - 2787	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (841) 714-2187 Fax Number: (847) 914-2825	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: beb. de laney @ walq rens.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	8-23-04	
Robert R. Delaney, Jr. Total number of pages including cover 1		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Designation by recorded (Including sever sheet) should be found to (70%) 906 5005 or mailed to		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/26/2004 MGETACHE 00000012 2837417

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 15th day of July 2004 by ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 501 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302 (hereinafter "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration for RAVINIA, Registration No. 2,837,417 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor further represents and warrants that as of the date of this Assignment, it is not aware of any pending or threatened litigation involving the Trademark.

WHEREAS, WALREEN COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, and releases unto Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor possesses in and to the US Trademark Registration No. 2,837,417, applicable thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by such Trademark and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith. Assignor further agrees to take any and all reasonable actions requested by Assignee in order to fully vest the right, title and interest being conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officer the day and year first above written.

ATICO INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.

By: (Charle Craria)

Its: Vresident

WALGREEN COMPANY

By: Journal of the state of the

Its: Attorney

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0223